FORCAST: A Mid-Infrared Camera for SOFIA
T. L. Herter1,6, J. D. Adams2, G. E. Gull1, J. Schoenwald1,
L. D. Keller3, B. E. Pirger1, C. P. Henderson1, G. J. Stacey1, T. Nikola1,
J. M. De Buizer4, W. D. Vacca4 and K. Ennico5
1Department of Astronomy, Cornell University
Ithaca, NY 14853, USA
2Universities Space Research Association
NASA/Armstrong Flight Research Center

SPIE, Vol. 5499, Optical and Infrared Detectors for As-
tronomy, ed. J. D. Garnett & J. W. Beletic, pp. 442–451,
doi:10.1117/12.551490.
Adams, J. D., Herter, T. L., Gull, G. E. et al. [2010] in Proc.
SPIE, Vol. 7735, Ground-based and Airborne Instrumenta-
tion for Astronomy III, 77351U, doi:10.1117/12.857049.
Adams, J. D., Herter, T. L., Osorio, M. et al. [2012a] ApJL 749,
L24, doi:10.1088/2041-8205/749/2/L24.
Adams, J. D., Herter, T. L., Gull, G. E. et al. [2012b] in
Ground-based and Airborne Instrumentation for Astronomy
IV. Proc. SPIE, Vol. 8446, article Id. 844616, 11 pp. (2012).,
Vol. 8446, doi:10.1117/12.926600.
Arneson, R. A., Gehrz, R. D., Woodward, C. E. et al. [2017]
ApJ 843, 51, doi:10.3847/1538-4357/aa75cf.
De Buizer, J. M., Morris, M. R., Becklin, E. E. et al. [2012]
ApJL 749, L23, doi:10.1088/2041-8205/749/2/L23.
De Buizer, J. M., Liu, M., Tan, J. C. et al. [2017] ApJ 843, 33,
doi:10.3847/1538-4357/aa74c8.
Ennico, K. A., Keller, L. D., Mar, D. J. et al. [2006] in Proc.
SPIE, Vol. 6269, Society of Photo-Optical Instrumentation
Engineers (SPIE) Conference Series, 62691Q, doi:10.1117/
12.672256.
Fletcher, L. N., de Pater, I., Reach, W. T. et al. [2017] Icarus
286, 223, doi:10.1016/j.icarus.2016.10.002.
Fuller, L., Lopez-Rodriguez, E., Packham, C. et al. [2016]
MNRAS 462, 2618, doi:10.1093/mnras/stw1780.
Gehrz, R. D., Evans, A., Woodward, C. E. et al. [2018] ApJ
858, 78, doi:10.3847/1538-4357/aaba81.
Gordon, M. S., Humphreys, R. M., Jones, T. J. et al. [2018] AJ
155, 212, doi:10.3847/1538-3881/aab961.
Graf, F., Reinacher, A., Jakob, H. et al. [2016] in Proc. SPIE,
Vol. 9906, Ground-based and Airborne Telescopes VI,
99061T, doi:10.1117/12.2231803.
Hankins, M. J., Herter, T. L., Maercker, M., Lau, R. M. &
Sloan, G. C. [2018] ApJ 852, 27, doi:10.3847/1538-4357/
aa9cf0.
Harvey, P. M., Adams, J. D., Herter, T. L. et al. [2012] ApJL
749, L20, doi:10.1088/2041-8205/749/2/L20.
Herter, T. [1994] Exp. Astron. 3, 255, doi:10.1007/BF00430173.
Herter, T. L., Hayward, T. L., Houck, J. R., Seib, D. H. & Lin,
W. N. [1998] in Proc. SPIE, Vol. 3354, Infrared Astronom-
ical Instrumentation, ed. A. M. Fowler, 109–115,
doi:10.1117/12.317231.
Herter, T. L., Adams, J. D., De Buizer, J. M. et al. [2012] ApJL
749, L18, doi:10.1088/2041-8205/749/2/L18.
Herter, T. L., Vacca, W. D., Adams, J. D. et al. [2013] PASP
125, 1393, doi:10.1086/674144.
Hirsch, L., Adams, J. D., Herter, T. L. et al. [2012] ApJ 757,
113, doi:10.1088/0004-637X/757/2/113.
Lampater, U., Herter, T., Keas, P. et al.[2010], in Proc. SPIE,
Vol. 7733, Ground-based and Airborne Telescopes III,
77330S, doi:10.1117/12.856562.
Lampater, U., Keas, P., Brewster, R. et al. [2011] in Proc.
SPIE, Vol. 8336, Integrated Modeling of Complex Opto-
mechanical Systems, 833608, doi:10.1117/12.915762.
Lopez-Rodriguez, E., Fuller, L., Alonso-Herrero, A. et al. [2018]
ApJ 859, 99, doi:10.3847/1538-4357/aabd7b.
Materese, C. K., Bregman, J. D. & Sandford, S. A. [2017] ApJ
850, 165, doi:10.3847/1538-4357/aa960d.
Nikola, T., Herter, T. L., Vacca, W. D. et al. [2012] ApJL 749,
L19, doi:10.1088/2041-8205/749/2/L19.
Pirger, B. E., Schoenwald, J., Herter, T. L. et al. [2006] in Proc.
SPIE, Vol. 6276, Society of Photo-Optical Instrumentation
Engineers (SPIE) Conference Series, 62760X, doi:10.1117/
12.672249.
Salgado, F., Bern�e, O., Adams, J. D. et al. [2012] ApJL 749,
L21, doi:10.1088/2041-8205/749/2/L21.
Shuping, R. Y., Morris, M. R., Herter, T. L. et al. [2012] ApJL
749, L22, doi:10.1088/2041-8205/749/2/L22.
T. L. Herter et al.
1840005-12
J.
 A

A
cc
es
s
ar
tic
le
s.
Temi, P., Marcum, P. M., Young, E. et al. [2014] ApJS 212, 24,
doi:10.1088/0067-0049/212/2/24.
Werner, M. W., Becklin, E. E., Gatley, I. et al. [1980] ApJ 242,
601, doi:10.1086/158496.
Wynn-Williams, C. G., Becklin, E. E. & Neugebauer, G. [1972]
MNRAS 160, 1, doi:10.1093/mnras/160.1.1.
Young, E. T., Becklin, E. E., Marcum, P. M. et al. [2012] ApJL
749, L17, doi:10.1088/2041-8205/749/2/L17.
Zhang, Y., Tan, J. C., De Buizer, J. M. et al. [2013] ApJ 767,
58, doi:10.1088/0004-637X/767/1/58.
FORCAST: A Mid-Infrared Camera for SOFIA
1840005-13
J.
 A